RESERVED JUDGMENTS ON 20 AUGUST 2020

1. 29/11/19 T.A. Adonisi & Others 7908/17
Minister of Transport and Public works: WC & 11 Others
%
Minister of Transport and Public Works: WC & 11 Others
Gamble, J et Samela, J
JUDGMENT: Gamble, J

29/11/19 Minister of Human Settlements & 2 Others 12327/17
Premier of the WC Province & 5 Others
Y,
Premier of the WC Province & 5 Others
Gamble, J et Samela, J
JUDGMENT: Gamble, J

2. 13/03/20 Sachal & Stevens (Pty) Ltd A296/19
Vv
Minister of Transport & Public Works & 2 Others
Baartman, J et Mantame, J et Kusevitsky, J
JUDGMENT: Kusevitsky, J (circulated 15/7/2020)

3. 16/03/20 C.W. Van Dyk N.O. & 3 Others 12872/19
Vv
Noordex (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other
JUDGMENT: Hack, AJ

4. 19/03/20 Veolia Water Solutions & Technologies SA (Pty) Ltd 7933/19
%
City of Cape Town & 3 Others
JUDGMENT: Hack, AJ

5. 05/05/20 Cheyenne Currie 88/20
Vv
Michael Gilbert Currie
JUDGMENT: Vos, AJ (LTA)

6. 21/05/20 Louise M Watling 12866/14
%
Colin Raymond Watling & 4 Others
JUDGMENT: Salie-Hlophe, J

7. 27/05/20 Marais Muller Hendrickse Inc 17290/19
v
Brighton Motors & 1 Other
JUDGMENT: Diemont, AJ

8. 27/05/20 Val De Vie Winelands Lifestyle Estate 11724/18
Homeowners Association & Another
v
MEC for Local Government, Environmental Affairs
And Development Planning & 2 Others
JUDGMENT: Mantame, J



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

03/06/20

03/06/20

04/06/20

04/06/20

09/06/20

09/06/20

09/06/20

10/06/20

10/06/20

11/06/20

Sachal & Stevens (Pty) Ltd

Vv

The MFV “Ukuloba” & 1 Other
JUDGMENT: Le Grange, J

Lisekhonikamva Rapid Transport Operator

%

N2 Express Joint Venture (Pty) Ltd & 3 Others
JUDGMENT: Diemont, AJ

Hester Martha Prince

v

City of Cape Town & 2 Others
JUDGMENT: De Wet, AJ

Lynn Joan Heyns

v

Well Being Holdings (Pty) Ltd
JUDGMENT: Papier, J

City of Cape Town
Vv

South African Human Rights Commission & 10 Others

JUDGMENT: Desai, J

Desert Oil (Pty) Ltd

v

Ashwina Raja & 4 Others
JUDGMENT: Hack, AJ

Beach Cleaning Services SA
%

City of Cape Town
JUDGMENT: Papier, J

Mineral Sands Resources
\Y;

C. Reddell & 5 Others
JUDGMENT: Goliath, DJP

Taxpayer & 1 Other

Y,

Commissioner for the SA Revenue Service
JUDGMENT: Ndita, J

Herman Bester NO & Others
\Y;

Catherina Maria Fourie
JUDGMENT: Martin, AJ

AC22/18

18261/19

10352/18

2736/20

5633/20

2177120
2178/20
2179/20
2180/20

14775/19

7595/17
14658/16
12543/16

ITC 24502
ITC 24503

19424/19



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

12/06/20

12/06/20

15/06/20

17/06/20

18/06/20

19/06/20

19/06/20

22/06/20

23/06/20

24/06/20

Breede Valley Municipality
Y,

M.S. Salman

Fortuin, J et Thulare, AJ
JUDGMENT: Thulare, AJ

Marcel Celliers

%

The State

Le Grange, J et Sher, J
JUDGMENT: Le Grange, J

M.A. Hermanus
v

Minister of Correctional Services & 2 Others

JUDGMENT: Gamble, J

Desiree Prinsloo

\Y;

Etsebeth & Associates
JUDGMENT: Parker, J

My Room Interior Design (Pty) Ltd
Vv

Anke Insel t/a Salt Design
JUDGMENT: Steyn, J

Xola Tofile

v

The State

Goliath, DJP et Diemont, AJ
JUDGMENT: Diemont, AJ

Windchasers CC & 1 Other

\Y;

South African National Parks & 14 Others
JUDGMENT: Ndita, J

Garden Route Casino

Vv

Premier of the Western Cape
JUDGMENT: Ndita, J

Nedbank Limited

\Y;

Petrus Johannes Besthier & 3 Others
JUDGMENT: Kusevitsky, J

T. Moodley N.O. & 1 Other
Vv
Master of the High Court & 3 Others

A15/20

A285/11

7472/14

12199/13

119/20

16692/19

A103/20

19527/19

24453/15

12654/18

20739/17



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

25/06/20

26/06/20

26/06/20

29/06/20

03/07/20

06/07/20

07/07/20

17/07/20

24/07/20

27/07/20

4
JUDGMENT: Steyn, J

Conservatorium Holdings LLC
Vv

Thibault Square Financial Services (Pty) Ltd & 3 Others

JUDGMENT: Henney, J

Department of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries
v

B. Xulu & Partners Incorporated

JUDGMENT: Smith, J

A. Penglide (Pty) Ltd

%

Minister of Agriculture, Forest and Fisheries & Others
JUDGMENT: Francis, AJ

Jane Bwanya

%

Master of the High Court & 9 Others
JUDGMENT: Magona, AJ

Aerontec (Pty) Limited

Y,

South Harbour Tankfarm CC
JUDGMENT: De Villiers, AJ

ASLA Construction (Pty) Ltd

%

Municipality of Beaufort West & 1 Other
JUDGMENT: Hack, AJ

Leon Crafford

v

The State

Baartman, J et Sher, J
JUDGMENT: Sher, J

Tunica Trading 59 (Pty) Ltd

Y,

Commissioner for the SA Revenue Service
JUDGMENT: Desai, J

Aletta Sophia Kruger

v

Johannes Abraham Kriger
JUDGMENT: Gamble, J

E-Junction Property Developers

Vv

Good Hope Plaster

JUDGMENT: Magona, AJ (Reasons)

7287/18

6189/19

20760/18

20357/18

18712/19

2088/19

A412/18

10880/17

19890/18

9353/20



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

28/07/20

29/07/20

29/07/20

30/07/20

30/07/20

30/07/20

30/07/20

30/07/20

Zelda M Costa & 7 Others 7835/19
%

Arvum Exports (Pty) Ltd

JUDGMENT: Magona, AJ

M.T. Cockcroft 5430/20
Y

C.M. Cockcroft

JUDGMENT: Magona, AJ

BBP Law t/a Barrisford Petersen Law Inc. 17489/19
v

Kinetiko Energy Limited

JUDGMENT: Magona, AJ

Golden Pond 621 (Pty) Ltd 14452/18B
%

SKA Property Consulting (Pty) Ltd

JUDGMENT: Hack, AJ

Le Bac Estates (Pty) Ltd 4813/20
%

Five W Tourism Company (Pty) Ltd

JUDGMENT: Magona, AJ

Johannes Jacobus Marthinus Van Zyl A24/20
%

Minister of Local Government,

Environmental Affairs & Development Planning, WC & 3 Others
Erasmus, J et Gamble, J et Papier, J

JUDGMENT: Gamble, J

Richard Clive Pople & 2 Others A236/19
%

Gavin Scott

Saldanha, J et Baartman, J et Slingers, J

JUDGMENT: Baartman, J

Richard Clive Pople & 1 Other A238/19
%

Andre Christiaan Bressler

Saldanha, J et Baartman, J et Slingers, J

JUDGMENT: Baartman, J

Andrea Mary Bagnall N.O. & 9 Others A276/19
% A01/19
Shelly Jane van Acker N.O. & 3 Others

Goliath, DJP et Henney, J et Sher, J

JUDGMENT: Henney, J



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

31/07/20

31/07/20

31/07/20

03/08/20

03/08/20

04/08/20

04/08/20

04/08/20

05/08/20

05/08/20

Cousins Coal (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other

%

Paulus Stephanus Marais & 2 Others
JUDGMENT: Hack, AJ (LTA)

Jonckies Transport CC

%

Omni Energy Consultants (Pty) Ltd
Allie, J et Mantame, J et Savage, J
JUDGMENT: Allie, J et Mantame, J

He & She Investments

v

Deon Brand & 3 Others

Le Grange, J et Rogers, J et Sher, J
JUDGMENT: Sher, J

Investec Bank Limited

%

Alan Louis

Dolamo, J et Salie-Hlophe, J et Kusevitsky, J
JUDGMENT: Dolamo, J

Swish Property Fund (Pty) Ltd

%

Salemax 114 CC t/a Random Digital Print & Signs
JUDGMENT: Cloete, J

David Aitchison & 13 Others

Vv

Orbis Property Group & 3 Others
JUDGMENT: Goliath, DJP

Blue Mountain Products CC & 1 Other
\Y;

Minister of Police

JUDGMENT: Wille, J

A.C. Van Heerden N.O. & 1 Other
Y,

A.C. Cooke

JUDGMENT: Vos, AJ

Robert Ongom

\Y;

Minister of Police & 4 Others
JUDGMENT: Hack, AJ (LTA)

Petroleum Oil & Gas Corporation of SA (Pty) Ltd
Vv
ODFJELL SEACHEM AS

16551/19

A19/20

A294/19

A357/19

4385/20

22818/19

19714/14

560/16

22524/11

AC78/08



S7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

06/08/20

06/08/20

06/08/20

06/08/20

07/08/20

07/08/20

07/08/20

11/08/20

11/08/20

7
Transnet Limited
JUDGMENT: Binns-Ward, J

Western Cape Government:

Department of Transport & Public Works
v

Xola Swapi

JUDGMENT: Mantame, J

Robinson & 1 Other

v

Fraser & 2 Others
JUDGMENT: Cloete, J

British American Tobacco SA (Pty) Ltd & 9 Others
%

Minister of Co-Operative

Governance and Traditional Affairs & 2 Others
Ndita, J et Steyn, J et Slingers, J

JUDGMENT: Ndita, J et Steyn, J et Slingers, J

One Houghton Road Body Corporate & 1 Other
Vv

Alfred George Soukop & 1 Other

JUDGMENT: Le Grange, J

Plaaslike Besorgde Inwoners & 9 Others
%

George Municipality & 4 Others
JUDGMENT: Hockey, AJ

H.A. Van Zyl

Y,

The State

Henney, J et De Villiers, AJ
JUDGMENT: De Villiers, AJ

Taxpayer

Y,

Commissioner for the SA Revenue Service
JUDGMENT: Norton, AJ

Roline Kaplan

%

Israel Kaplan
JUDGMENT: Cloete, J

Andre Brink N.O. & 2 Others

Y,

Minister of Human Settlements,
Water and Sanitation & 2 Others
JUDGMENT: Sievers, AJ

8633/19

22465/19

6118/20

22379/19

7529/20

A266/19

ITC 24761

17760/19

18206/19



66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

11/08/20

12/08/20

12/08/20

13/08/20

13/08/20

13/08/20

13/08/20

13/08/20

13/08/20

14/08/20

Paul Christopher Carstens

Vv

Beverley Anne Squires & 1 Other
JUDGMENT: Rogers, J

Candice-Jean van der Merwe

\Y;

Commissioner for the SA Revenue Service
Ndita, J et Cloete, J et Mantame, J
JUDGMENT: Cloete, J

Greeff N.O.

v

GPP Properties
JUDGMENT: Parker, J

Ebrahim Brian Collier & 1 Other
v

Absa Bank Limited
JUDGMENT: Slingers, J

MV “Cape Providence” & 1 Other

v

Nassua Maritime Holdings & 1 Other
JUDGMENT: Hockey, AJ

De Zalze Golf Club

%

Valuation Appeal Board of the
Stellenbosch Municipality & 1 Other
JUDGMENT: Rogers, J

Buswell & 2 Others

Y,

Lewis

JUDGMENT: Parker, J (LTA)

Charles G Du Preez

\Y;

Annette Du Preez & 2 Others
JUDGMENT: Norton, AJ (Reasons)

Procare Outsourcing (Pty) Ltd & 2 Others

v

PGR Management

t/a Palm Garden Retreat Management & 4 Others
JUDGMENT: Norton, AJ

Rizaan Abrahams

v

The State

Steyn, J et Slingers, J

4405/19

A322/19

20599/19

3955/20

AC5/20

3429/19

10586/19

10832/20

10676/20

A135/20



76.

7.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

14/08/20

17/08/20

17/08/20

17/08/20

18/08/20

18/08/20

18/08/20

19/08/20

19/08/20

9
JUDGMENT: Slingers, J

Shane van der Schyff

%

The State

Goliath, DJP et Rogers, J
JUDGMENT: Rogers, J

Horizon Bay Body Corporation & 1 Other
%

PEC Utility Management

JUDGMENT: Goliath, DJP

Turnerland Manufacturing (Pty) Ltd
Vv

Piketberg Sunrise Farms (Pty) Ltd
JUDGMENT: Cloete, J

Jordan & 2 Others

%

City of Cape Town & 1 Other
JUDGMENT: Hockey, AJ

Frederick Greyvenstein

%

Stellenbosch University
JUDGMENT: Baartman, J

Robert Keith Thysse

%

City of Cape Town & 3 Others
JUDGMENT: Henney, J

National Home Builders Registration Council

v
Johannes F Van Niekerk & 88 Others
JUDGMENT: Norton, AJ

Carla Marshall Guilherme

v

Legal Practitioners Fidelity Fund
JUDGMENT: Saldanha, J

Alan Louis N.O. & 2 Others

Vv

Trevor Phillip Glaum & 9 Others
JUDGMENT: Steyn, J

20 August 2020

A110/20

20387/18

12806/16

53/2000

1898/20

8075/19

8563/18

18093/19

5225/20



